294
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
TGQ1NPL Series Automatic Transfer Switch is suitable for AC 50Hz single-phase two-wire/three-phase
four-wire dual-circuit power supply grid with rated working voltage AC230V/AC400V and rated current up
to 1600A to disconnect the load circuit from one power supply and connect it to the other power supply. This
transfer Switch has automatic action and optional manual operating functions. When any abnormity of prime
power supply is detected, ATSE can transfer the load to the standby power supply from the prime power
supply automatically. If the prime power supply recovers to the normal state, the load can be returned to the
prime power supply automatically in the automatic transfer automatic recover mode.
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGQ1NPL Series Automatic Transfer Switch
TG  Q  1N   P   L  -   □		□ /□ □ □ □ □ □
Rated current:
63: 16A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 40A, 50A, 63A
125: 63A, 80A, 100A, 125A
250: 125A, 140A, 160A, 180A, 200A, 225A, 250A
630: 250A, 315A, 350A, 400A, 500A, 630A
1600: 630A, 700A, 800A, 1000A, 1250A, 1600A
Controller working mode:
Default: Grid-grid
F: Grid-generator (this code is available for standard
mode; the intelligent mode has grid-generator function as
standard)
Optional communication:
No code: Without communication
T: With communication (only for standard and intelligent
modes)
Controller model:
A: Economy type (only for two-segment type)
B: Standard type
C: Intelligent type (1600 frame just have C type)
Structure type:
Y: Integrated type
No code: Split type (only for intelligent mode)
Number of poles:
2: Two-pole (only for 63~250 shell frame)
3: Three-pole
4: Four-pole
Working position:
II: Two-segment type
III: Three-segment type
Resistive current: 63/125/250/630/1600
Drive method:
L: Excitation drive
Electrical grade: P: PC class
Design code: 1N
Automatic transfer Switch
Enterprise code
295
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu
tio
n
El
ec
tri
cs
3  Technical Parameters
TGQ1NPL Series Automatic Transfer Switch
Model TGQ1NPL-63 TGQ1NPL-125 TGQ1NPL-250 TGQ1NPL-630 TGQ1NPL-1600
Rated current 16A, 20A, 25A,
32A, 40A, 50A, 63A
63A, 80A, 100A,
125A
125A, 140A, 160A,
180A, 200A, 225A,
250A
250A, 315A, 350A,
400A, 500A, 630A
630A, 700A, 800A,
1000A, 1250A, 1600A
Working position
(II: Two-segment type; III:
Three-segment type)
II III II III II III II III III